KION Group AG
(“KION”)

Beneficial owner 146,460
ordinary shares

0.11%

Interest held by
spouse

93,940
ordinary shares

0.07%

240,400
ordinary shares

0.18%

Note: Gordon Riske, a non-executive Director, was the beneficial owner of 146,460 ordinary shares in KION

and he was also deemed to be interested in 93,940 shares in KION which were beneficially held by his

wife, Ms. Benita Riske.

Save as disclosed above, as at 30 June 2021, none of the Directors, the chief executive nor the
supervisors had an interest or short position in the shares, underlying shares or debentures of
the Company or any of its associated corporations that was recorded in the register required to
be kept pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the Company pursuant
to the Model Code.

– 38 –

Details of Changes in Share Capital and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(I) Changes in share capital

Changes in share capital (as at 30 June 2021)

Before the movement Increase/decrease in the movement (+, –) After the movement

No. of
shares Percentage

New
shares
issued

Bonus
issue

Capitalisation
of reserve Others Sub-total

No. of
shares Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Restricted circulating shares 1,746,518,070 22.01% 792,682,926 – – 2,876,293 795,559,219 2,542,077,289 29.13%

1. State-owned legal person shares 1,642,531,008 20.70% 199,451,216 – – – 199,451,216 1,841,982,224 21.11%

2. Shares held by other domestic

entities 103,987,062 1.31% 387,195,128 – – 2,876,293 390,071,421 494,058,483 5.66%

including: Shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal

persons – – 387,195,128 – – – 387,195,128 387,195,128 4.44%

Shares held by domestic

natural persons 103,987,062 1.31% – – – 2,876,293 2,876,293 106,863,355 1.22%

3. Shares held by foreign entities – – 206,036,582 – – – 206,036,582 206,036,582 2.36%

including: Shares held by overseas

legal persons – – 206,036,582 – – – 206,036,582 206,036,582 2.36%

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 6,187,355,825 77.99% – – – (2,876,293) (2,876,293) 6,184,479,532 70.87%

1. RMB ordinary shares 4,244,315,825 53.50% – – – (2,876,293) (2,876,293) 4,241,439,532 48.60%

2 Overseas listed foreign shares 1,943,040,000 24.49% – – – – – 1,943,040,000 22.27%

III. Total number of shares 7,933,873,895 100% 792,682,926 – – – 792,682,926 8,726,556,821 100%

– 39 –

(II) Shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders (as at 30 June 2021)

Total number of Shareholders The number of shareholders is 340,248 among which
340,015 are shareholders of “A” shares and 233 are
shareholders of “H” shares.

Shareholdings of the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Type of Shareholder

Approximate
 percentage of

shares held

Total
number of

shares held

Number of
restricted

 shares held

Number of
shares

pledged
or frozen

(%)

HKSCC Nominees Limited Foreign shareholder 22.22% 1,938,725,526 N/A
Weichai Group Holdings Limited State-owned legal person 16.30% 1,422,550,620 1,345,905,600 –